## SPECIAL SESSION PERKINS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

June 1, 2021 8:00 AM 2610 Columbus Avenue, Sandusky, Ohio 44870

## AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call - Mr. Coleman, Mr. Ferrell, Mr. Lang

Adopt Agenda

## **NEW BUSINESS**

- Resolution 2021-\_\_\_\_ Hire Jessica Gladwell as an Administrative Assistant in the Community Development Department at an hourly rate of \$17.00, effective June 7, 2021.
- Resolution 2021-\_\_\_\_ Hire Robb Parthemore as a part-time Training Officer in the Police Department at an hourly rate of \$20.00, effective June 7, 2021.
- Resolution 2021-\_\_\_\_ Authorize the submission of all necessary documents required by the State of Ohio related to funding under the American Rescue Plan Act.
- Resolution 2021-\_\_\_\_ Authorize a Then & Now Purchase Order and payment of all expenses to date to Adaptive Engineering, totalling \$172,331.65, for the SRTS Meadowlawn

Adjournment